I8 = TEFE RS, 288 5)

Rotary hook shaft timinng mechanism (single needle, two needle: right)

=
4

<2HE> <1XEt >
“two needler  <single needle> L"’l

7 7=




NIEMBASUTBROKE, 24K 8 H)

Rotary hook shaft timing mechanism (single needle, two needle: right)

[72] [%2]
NO. | HMmES o x .2 e B DESCRIPTION
) KON Il AN RSRUH
Jlo|ld|la|las]|g -~
Mlo|M|o|mL|ok
PARTS NO.| || ® | [? k| ¥k |aTY

1 160242 * [k [ x[*] * * EEEES HORIZONTAL HOOK BASE, R
2 (60295 [ k] x| ] * * 1 |BREIAREARIL(L) BUSHING, U
3 60533 * | k| k[ k| * * 1 (A= E/NAT DRAIN PIPE
4 |BS07333 | k| x| x| * * 1 |A—TF—xEH/47 PIPE, 4
5 160267 | k| x| x| * * 1 | TERT7YUH (1) BALL BEARING
6 (60243 A EIEIEIRE: * 1 | FEH@EDA AL —IL OIL SEAL
7 160259 | k[ x| *]| * * 1 | h<EhLEHER RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C26
8 160262 A EIEIEN B * 2 |ATERTILY BALL BEARING
9 (60263 s | k] % | %] % * 1 | A—=—TF—ER7)7 (L) BEARING
10 (60277 k| k[ x| * * 1 |[A—FF—xEEY PIN
11 |60272 x| k]| x| x| % * 1 | A—TF+—xEBE=—IL/\(T TUBE, 35
12 |60285 x| k| x| x| % * 1 (=T F—xEHmS OIL WICK
13 |60253 x| k]| x| x| % * 1 |Hh~ER SHAFT, ; H/HOOK
14 160290 x| x| x| %] * * 1 | A—=TF—8#Fv—0uh) GEAR, S : OP-SHAFT
15 [18028 x| x| % | %] = * | 2 [F—TF—EFVr—UMIE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
16 160256 IEIEIEI NS * 1 |hYEFv— D) GEAR, S
17 |18028 ok ok k] * * 2 [ATEFV—UMIE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
18 |60262 | k| k| x| * * 1 |F—TF—8RTYT(F) BALL BEARING
19 |60258 x| x| k]| * * 1 |hVEHZIT OIL PAN, ; H/HOOK SHAFT
20 37509 x| k[ x| * * 2 |h<EhimZ(FIE SCREW, M5X0.8 L=6
21 160269 k| x| x| %] % * 1 | FEh¥Fv—(#0) LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY
22 |60270 x| %k | k| x| % * 1 | TE#TYv— WASHER
23 160267 s | x| | x| * * 1 | TERRTYL S (FD BALL BEARING
24 (60264 x| k| x| x| % * 1 | TERT)TRILE— LOWER SHAFT HOLDER, BR
25 160266 s k] % | %] % * 1 | FEARTYTRILE—0) T O RING
26 (60243 * | k| k| k| % * 1 [ TE#RTYTHRILT—F 1)L —)L |OIL SEAL
27 (37229 x| k| k| k| % * 3 | TERT) T Ll SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X0.7 L=5
28 37210 ® |k k| *] * * 3 | TFE#RTFTULTHRILE—1E SCREW, FLAT M4X0.7 L=6
29 160271 x| x| x| %] * * 1 |h<xEHh5— COLLAR, H-HOOK
30 |28076 x| x| x| %] * * 1 |hvxEHS—HHRkl BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=18
31 [60281 | k| x| x| * * 1 |A—TF—8h OPENER SHAFT
32 60282 x|k k] * * 1 |A—=TF—EhS OIL WICK, 80
33 [B142274 * kx| k] * | x| 1 |#Am@EFEITLE RUBBER CAP, 4.2
34 60288 | x| *| x| * * 1 | A—TF—HAHEAL—IL ADJUSTING GUIDE RAIL, OP
35 |60278 x| x| x| %] = * 1 |A—TF+—REmEY ADJUSTING PIN, OPENER
36 60291 AEIEIEI B * 1 | A—TF—8Fv—LEGE) GEAR BASE ASSY, OP
37 [18420 kx| *x[*| x| * | 1 |A—TFr—8FVv—LTE0JLY O RING, 10
38 27170 s %] % | %] % * | 2 [FA—TF—#¥v—LEiE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=6
39 60251 * [ k] x| ] % * | 2 [F—TFr—#EssHEERl SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X0.5 L=5
40 60260 x| k| x| x| % * 1 | hVEhsE LUBRICATION SHAFT
41 160246 x| x| x| % * 1 |h<LEBIVY OIL TANK, H-HOOK BASE
42 |60357 x| x| x| x| % * 1 |hILEMEVDI(T PIPE
43 (18349 x| k| x| x| % * 1 |imirERL BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=6
44 (60261 x| k| x| x| % * 1 |HWEISEAZIL BUSHING, ; LUBRICATION SHAFT
45 [60255 | k| x| x| * * 1 |hLEBRVIFAIL—IL OIL SEAL
46 (60244 | k| x| x| * * 1 |ALEEI—bvFY SHEET PACKING
48 160279C s | x| ®| x| % * 1 |A—TF—EfTEGER) SETTING BRACKET ASSY, OPENER
49 (60279 k| k| x| x| * * 1 |A—TF+—mtE SETTING BRACKET, OPENER
50 |60286 k| %] x| x| *x * 1 |A—T+—8 OPENING ARM
51 [60287 x| k| k| x| % * 1 |A—FF+—BE> PIN
52 160276 s k] *| %] % * 1 |IREVHY—RA—TF— OPENER, BC
53 | 4839 k| x| x| %] % * 1 |A—TF—LEBE L RETAINING RING, E4
54 137269 s k] % | %] % * | 2 [FA—TF—EftELE SCREW, M3X0.5 L=6
55 160241-01 k| k| * * 1 |h<TAR—H—(0.3) SPACER, 0.3 «-=++-+- t=03
55 160241-02 x| k| x| x| * * 1 |hAR—H5—(0.4) SPACER, 0.4 «-=+++-+- t=04
55 160241-03 k| kx| * * 1 |h<AR—H—(0.5) SPACER, 0.5 «==++xe+- t=05
55 160241-04 k| [ x| * * 1 |hTAR—H—(0.2) SPACER, 0.2 «-=++-+- t=02
56 60482 | k| *| x| * * 1 |hv ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ; B891
57 160536 s x| x| x| % * 1 |/REY BOBBIN, 1.6
58 |38124 | k| x| x| * *x | 2 |hexr&ELE BOLT, SOCKET, M6X1.0 L=25
59 160252 *| x| x| x| * * 1 |hvxEEFELHT— ECCENTRIC COLLAR
60 [60245 A ENENES RS * 1 (A ELETYv— WASHER
61 160273 AEIEIEI B * 1 | A—TF—FAsE AS OIL WICK, 50
62 27174 w [ k] x| %] * * | 8 [1E&HHL) BOLT, SOCKET, M4X0.7 L=10
63 27174 w| -] x|-] % - 1 |iE®HHl BOLT, SOCKET, M4X0.7 L=10
63 38127 -] -] - * 1 |lEHRL BOLT, SOCKET, M4X0.7 L=16
64 |60285 x| k| x| x| % * 1 |A—TF—2EE G OIL WICK, 150

_28_




